

## Declaration of Conformity in accordance with Regulation (EU) 2016/425

Hilti Aktiengesellschaft, Feldkircher Strasse 100, 9494 Schaan, Principality of Liechtenstein, herewith declares that the personal protection equipment (PPE) described below:

## **PP EY-GU**

complies with the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2016/425 and complies with the national standards, implemented by the harmonized standards EN 166:2001, EN 170:2002 and is identical with the PPE which was object of the EU type certificate issued by DIN CERTCO, Gesellschaft für Konformitätsbewertung GmbH, Alboinstraße 56, 12103 Berlin, Germany,

for the frame no .:	C6079HILTI/R0 PP EY-GU
for the red lens no .:	C6083HILTI/R0 PP EY-GU



This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer:

Hilti Aktiengesellschaft Feldkircher Strasse 100 9494 Schaan Principality of Liechtenstein

Schaan, September 1, 2021

**Giøvanni Ghislanzoni** Segment Manager Business Unit Direct Fastening Hilti Aktiengesellschaft

Mario Grazioli Head of Quality & Process Management Business Unit Direct Fastening Hilti Aktiengesellschaft